INDEX 1997 RESOLUTIONS

- 97-1: Equal distrinbution of moneys deposited between all banks within the county.
- 97-2: Open Meetions Act resolution.
- 97-3: Torrance County Solid Waste Authority authorization for expenditures through the G.O. Bond reserves.
- 97-4: Torrance County Solid Waste Authority authorization for expenditures through the G.O. Bond reserves.
- 97-5: Torrance County Solid Waste Authority authorization for expenditures through the G.O. Bond reserves.
- 97-6: 1996-1997 General obligation bond expenditure budget adoption .
- 97-7: Authorization of the county to submit an application to the department of finance and administration, local government division to participate in the local driving while intoxicated/impaired grant program.
- 97-8: Authorization of the Board of County Commissioners to establish and govern fire districts.
- 97-9: Authorization for Senior Program budget adjustment.
- 97-10: Resolution withdrawing Participation from a joint powers agreement between Board of County Commissioners of the Counties of Sierra, Socorro, and Torrance.
- 97-11: Resolution supporting State Legislation for A Regional Transit Authority.
- 97-12: Authorization for budget increase request, reimbursements received from State Forestry.
- 97-13: Resolution declaring that the State Highway Commission may enter into the 1997-1998 Fiscal Year County Arterial Programs with counties for the improvement of public roads.
- 97-14: Resolution declaring that the State Highway Commission may enter into the 1997/1998 Fiscal Year School Bus with counties for the improvement of public roads.
- 97-15: Budget increase authorization request, reimbursements received from State Forestry.
- 97-16: Endoresment and support for clean-up week for Torrance County and Salt Missions Trails Smashing Event.
- 97-17: Budget Transfer authorization request, Legislative appropriations for the Construction of the Mountainair Health Clinic.

- 97-18: The 42nd NM State Legislature has provided up to \$500,000.00 of the Local Governments Road Fund to be expended in the FY97/98 for the purchase of NM State Highway Department Surplus Equipment for Local Governments.
- 97-19: Request for budget transfers authorization FY 96/1997.
- 97-20: Request for authorization for budget increase FY 96/1997.
- 97-21: Adoption of Public Roads to be maintained by the County.
- 97-22: Assignment of Authorized signers for the Torrance County General Obligation Bonds.
- 97-23: Request for authorization for budget increase FY96/97.
- 97-24: Request for authorization for budget increase FY96/97.
- 97-25: Request for authorization for budget increase FY 96/97.
- 97-26: Request for authorization for budget increase FY 96/97.
- 97-27: Request for line item transfer FY 96/97.
- 97-28: Resolution by the Torrance County Commission to assess a 10% administration fee or the maximum allowed on all funds for which the County serves as agent.
- 97-29: Request for authorization for budget ingrease FY96-97
- 97-30: A resolution concerning the local review and endorsement of State building permit applications submitted to the New Mexico construction industries division for development in the unincorporated areas of Torrance County.
- 97-31: Request for Authorization for budget increase FY 96-97.
- 97-32: Resolution to declare and emergency in the Town of Estancia for the water system.
- 97-33: Resolution to adopt the 97-98 Fiscal Year Budget.
- 97-34: Resolution to declare and emergency in the Town of Estancia for the water system.
- 97-35: Resolution Authorization and supporting the Application to Planning Service Area II Area Agency on Aging for services to senior citizens.
- 97-36: Resolution to proclaim October 1997 as National Marathon walk month.
- 97-37: Resolution agreement between the Torrance County Solid Waste Authority and the and the County of Torrance for the construction of the TC/BC regional landfill and Solid Waste System.

- 97-38: Budget increase authorization request for FY 97-98.
- 97-39: Budget increase authorization request for FY 97-98.
- 97-40: Torrance county Dispatch Program and Torrance County MCH Program requesting line item transfers within their budgeted funds.
- 97-41: Commission urges the New Mexico State Legislature to pass regional transit authority enabling legislation in 1998 session and the Governor of the State of New Mexico to sign such legislation into law.
- 97-42: Forming a capital improvements advisory committee and direction the Planning and Zoning board to prepare a request for proposal for professional services to assist the county in developing land use assumptions and capital improvements plan for the purpose of enacting a county impact fee.
- 97-43: Authorizing and approving submission of completed application for financial assistance and project approval to the New Mexico finance authority.
- 97-44: Resolution designating the polling place of each precinct in Torrance County NM.
- 97-45: Torrance County Volunteer Fire Departments are requesting line item transfers between the 675 fund, the 411 fund and their individual fire funds.
- 97-46: Request for authorization for a budget increase FY 97-98.
- 97-47: Torrance County Road Department, EMS funds, Dispatch Department and Animal Control Department request for line item transfers within their budgeted funds.
- 97-48: The Torrance County Manager's Office and the Animal Control Department are requesting line item transfers within their budgeted funds.
- 97-49: Request for Authorization from DFA for a budget increase FY 97-98.
- 97-50: Governing Rules of the Torrance County Executive Health Committee.
- 97-51: Assignment of Authorized signers for the Torrance County General Obligation Landfill Bond Series 1/1/93.
- 97-52: Policy regarding the Maintenance of Roads within Torrance County.
- 97-53: Request for budget increase Domestic Violence Grant FY-97-98

- 97-54: Authorizing and Approving submission of a completed application for financial Assistance and project approval to the New Mexico Finance Authority
- 97-55: Authorizing and Approving the Community Development Block Grant Program Citizen Participation Plan
- 97-56: Authorizing and Approving the Community Development Block Grant, Fair Housing Resolution
- 97-57: Residential Anti-Displacement and Relocation Assistance Plan & Certification
- 97-58: Request for budget increase, U.S. Forest Service Grants, Net V.F.D and the DWI Grant
- 97-59: Line item transfer Torrance County Sheriff's Department
- 97-60: Torrance County Board of Commissioners hereby adopts this Resolution in support of legislation to fund repairs, upgrades, culverts, widening, and materials for the improvement of Rio Vista Road, within El Rancho Grande subdivision